	5
F	
2	·y

Page 1 of 5

### **Tabulation of Bids**

Letting:	08181115	November 15, 2018	Call Order:	005	Contract:	E8R60
District:	Turnpike		Counties:	HERNANDO,	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	75 CALENDA	R DAYS		HILLSBOROUGH,	Project(s):	44283825201 (*)

Contract Descr: BLUETOOTH TRAVEL TIME DETECTION EQUIPMENT

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment at various locations.

This contract is for the installation Bluetooth travel time detection equipment at eighty-one (81) locations as identified herein. The contractor will receive equipment at the Turnpike Operations Building in Pompano Beach, Florida.

The Contractor shall have personnel with a minimum of three (3) years experience in performing ITS maintenance Work, and/or ITS construction work, and as part of the Contract requirements.

Payment for the Bluetooth Install Department furnished above ground equipment item shall be full compensation for all labor, materials, equipment, mobilization, maintenance of traffic, and incidentals necessary for Installing and Integrating a Department Furnished Bluetooth AVI System. All items shall be installed in accordance with the latest DOT specifications, except where the direction of the Engineer exceeds the requirements set forth by the Specifications.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

#### NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units	(1) DBI SER	VICES, LLC	(2) WIRETEK SC	OLUTIONS LLC	• •	C CONTROL ES, INC.
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 MAINTENAN	CE SUPPORT SER	/ICES (MH)				
0005 0660 6322 81.000	998.00000	80,838.00	1,248.00000	101,088.00	1,269.00000	102,789.00
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, EA BLUETOOTH INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT						
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT Section Totals: SERVICES (MH)		\$80,838.00		\$101,088.00		\$102,789.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 5

Letting:	08181115	November 15,	2018 <b>C</b>	all Order: 005		Contract:	E8R60	
Line No / Iter Item Descrip		e Quantity Units	(1) DBI SE	RVICES, LLC	(2) WIRETEK S	SOLUTIONS LLC	· · /	FIC CONTROL CES, INC.
() indicates iter	m is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	Contract G	rand Totals:		\$80,838.00		\$101,088.00		102,789.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 5

Letting:	0	8181115 N	ovember 15,	2018 <b>Ca</b> l	l Order: 005		Contract:	E8R60	
	lo / Item ID escription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONTACT N	ETWORK LLC	(5) AMERICAN L SIGNALIZA		· · /	TERNATIONAL DRPORATION
() indica	ates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 N	AINTENANCE	E SUPPORT SER	/ICES (MH)				
VEHICLE	OTH INSTAL	N SYSTEM- AVI, L, ABOVE GROU	81.000 EA JND	1,465.54000	118,708.74	1,550.00000	125,550.00	1,596.00000	129,276.00
0001 MAI		E SUPPORT Sec VICES (MH)	tion Totals:		\$118,708.74		\$125,550.00		\$129,276.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$118,708.74	\$125,550.00	129,276.00
	I		



# Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 5

Letting	<b>j:</b> 0	8181115 No	ovember 15,	2018 <b>Ca</b> l	ll Order: 005		Contract:	E8R60	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) PRECISION ( SERVICE		(8) SIC	E INC	· · /	ENGINEERING GEMENT, LLC
( ) ind	licates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 N	IAINTENANCI	E SUPPORT SERV	/ICES (MH)				
0005	0660 6322		81.000	1,725.00000	139,725.00	1,812.00000	146,772.00	2,040.00000	165,240.00
	OTH INSTAL	N SYSTEM- AVI, .L, ABOVE GROU	EA IND						
0001 M	-	E SUPPORT Sec VICES (MH)	tion Totals:		\$139,725.00		\$146,772.00		\$165,240.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$139,725.00	\$146,772.00	165,240.00
------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------



		Tabulation of Bids							
Letting:	08181115	November 15, 2018	Call Order: 005	Contract:	E8R60				
		120.57(3), Florid	o file a protest within the time pres da Statutes, or failure to post the b	oond or other security					
			within the time allowed for filing a eedings under chapter 120, Floric						